Hopping Green & Sams

Attorneys and Counselors

Writer's Direct Dial Number
(850) 425-2313

May 13, 2003

BY HAND DELIVERY
Blanca Bayd
Director, Division of the Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850
Re: Notice of Service of Discovery — Docket No. 030103-TP
Dear Ms. Bayo:

This is to provide notice that MCImetro Access Transmission Services LLC and MCI
WorldCom Communications, Inc. (“MCI”) have today served the following discovery requests
on BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. (“BellSouth”):

D) MCT’s First Interrogatories to BellSouth (Nos. 1-17)

2) MCT’s First Request for Production of Documents to BellSouth (Nos. 1-6)

3) MCT’s First Requests for Admission to BellSouth (Nos. 1-44)

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please give me a call at 425-2313.

Very truly yours,
Richard D. Melson

RDM/mee
Enclosures
cc: Certificate of Service
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing was furnished by U.S. Mail this
13th day of May, 2003, to the following.

Linda Dodson

Staff Attorney

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399
ldodson@psc.state.fl.us

Nancy B. White

James Meza 11

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
c/o Nancy H. Sims

150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400
Tallahassee, FL 32301
nancy.white@bellsouth.com
james.meza@bellsouth.com
nancy.sims@bellsouth.com

R. Douglas Lackey

Meredith E. Mays

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
Suite 4300, BellSouth Center

675 West Peachtree Street, N.E.
Atlanta, GA 30375
douglas.lackey@bellsouth.com
meredith.mays@bellsouth.com

Dulaney L. O’Roark III
WorldCom, Inc.

Six Concourse Parkway, Suite 3200
Atlanta, GA 30328
de.oroark@mci.com

Donna C. McNulty

WorldCom, Inc.

1203 Governors Square Blvd., Suite 201
Tallahassee, FL 32301
donna.mcnulty@mci.com
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